## RESOLUTION of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Western Washington Agency is planning for a sale of timber on the Isaac allotment, No. 3, on the Squaxin Island Reservation as requested by the Indian owners of said allotment, and

WHEREAS, the purchaser of the timber will have to move the logs and forest products produced over tidelands belonging to the Squaxin Island Tribe,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council be authorized to sign any documents in connection with this transaction on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council.

Honer a Ligo Chairman

Squaxin Island Tribal Council

## CERTIFICATION

| As Secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, I hereby     |
|---|
| certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting |
| of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council on the 14 day of           |
| March, 1964, held at Sheltow, Washington,                       |
| a quorum being present, by a vote of 3 for, and                 |
| against said Resolution.  |
|   |
| Lely This   |
|   |

Secretary / Squaxin Island Tribal Council

## RESOLUTION Of the

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Western Washington Agency is planning for a sale of timber on the Isaac allotment, No. 3, on the Squexia Island Reservation as requested by the Indian owners of said allotment, and

WHEREAS, the purchaser of the timber will have to move the logs and forest products produced over tidelends belonging to the Squaxin Island Tribe,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council be authorized to sign any documents in connection with this transaction on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council.

Chairman
Chairman
Squarin Island Tribal Council

## CERTIFICATION

| Council, I hereby      | n Island Tribal | of the Squaxi | As Secretary  |
|------------------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|
| y adopted at a meeting | olution was dul | the above Res | certify that  |
| ne was the se          | al Council on t | dial busies a | of the Squaxi |
| / Washington,          | ata             | , 1964, held  | aleks (Trans  |
| for, and W             | a vote of       | g present, by | a quorum bein |
|                        |                 | Resolution.   | against said  |
|                        |                 |               |               |

Secretary Squaxin Island Tribal Council